
DERBY OPEN FINALIST
Pl BN Horse Rider Owner sc1 sc2 sc3 sc4 sc5 TOT

1 238 SHINE ON RUFF 1 KRONSTEINER RUDI VERMEIREN INGRID 75 74 74,5 75 76 224,5
2 106 RS RAMSES OLENA 1 DALLA POZZA CRISTIAN BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 75,5 74,5 74,5 73 74,5 223,5
3 101 YELLOW JERSEY 1 MASSIGNAN STEFANO ARCESE QH USA 74,5 74 75 74,5 74 223
4 150 THE RUMBLE BEE 1 FONCK BERNARD GEENEN WILLY 74,5 73,5 74 74 74,5 222,5
5 136 OT JACS ON THE MOON 1 LENDI GENNARO TOSCANI OLIVIERO 74,5 74,5 72,5 73 74,5 222
5 239 DUN IT ON THE QT 1 KRONSTEINER RUDI JUNGFER KATJA 74 74,5 73,5 74 74 222
7 386 SNAPTONITE 1 ZWEIFEL KELLY IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 73,5 74 73,5 74 73 221
7 224 QUIET WHIZ 1 FRASSA' ALESSANDRO AMBROSINI MAURIZIO 74 73,5 73,5 75 73,5 221
7 151 BA RECKLESS CHICK 1 FONCK BERNARD NIETVELT-VAN TENDELOO NICKY 73 73,5 74 73,5 75 221

10 184 SMART REMINIC TWIST 1 SCHMITT VOLKER WEGNER KIMBERLY 74 73 74 72,5 73 220
11 377 SHINING STEP 1 MORAWITZ MARKUS RATSCHEW DANIELA 73,5 73,5 73 73 72,5 219,5
12 304 SHOWTIME GOTTA GUN 1 MEACCI ADRIANO X.0. REINING HORSES 72,5 72,5 73,5 73,5 73 219
12 263 COLONEL MIFI LENA 1 PROTO ANDREA PROTO ANDREA 73,5 73 73,5 72,5 72 219
12 384 HONEYMOOR 1 ZWEIFEL KELLY IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 73 73 73,5 72,5 73 219
12 387 BRADY CHEX 1 ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 73 73 73 73 73,5 219
16 120 RS FONDADORES O'LENA 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 73 71,5 73 72,5 73 218,5
17 236 WHIZTER CHIC 1 KRONSTEINER RUDI KLAUS TERESA 72 72,5 73 72,5 73 218
17 345 ML GREAT SPIRIT 1 LATORRE EUGENIO LATORRE EUGENIO 72,5 72 73 73 72,5 218
17 292 AB CAPTAIN BADGER 1 ANGELUCCI STEFANO ANGELUCCI QH 72,5 71,5 73 73,5 72,5 218
17 135 PESETA BANDIT 1 LENDI GENNARO CUOMO SIMONA 72,5 73 73,5 72,5 72,5 218
17 249 SUN OLENAS RED CHICKA 1 GAMPER MARTIN NASCHER SYLVIA 72,5 73,5 73 72 72,5 218
17 314 SUGAR DUAL 1 FONCK BERNARD DEUTZMANN ANJA 73 72,5 72,5 71,5 73 218
23 301 THREE TIME A HOLLY 1 HOERMANN NICO KOTTE JULIA 72,5 72 73 72,5 72,5 217,5
23 379 SPARK N WHIZ 1 ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGA QH 72,5 72 73 73 71,5 217,5
23 117 WHIZOOM 1 LUDWIG GRISHA DE BRUIN ROY 73 73 73 71,5 71,5 217,5
23 122 SPARKIN TINSEL 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 73,5 72 72,5 72 73 217,5
27 188 DB DAY OF RETURN 1 FABBRI PIERLUIGI BELLESIA DANILO 72,5 72,5 72,5 71,5 72 217
27 347 AT ALE WOOD 1 LATORRE EUGENIO TROPEPE ANTONIO 71,5 72,5 72,5 72 72,5 217
27 147 IMAHOLLYWOODROOSTER 1 CIABATTONI ALFREDO BASILE GIUSEPPE 72 72 72,5 72,5 72,5 217
30 201 RS REDBREAST JAC 1 BRUNELLI NICOLA ZAGARIA ANTONIO 72,5 72,5 73 71,5 71,5 216,5
31 199 RS CRAGGAN MORE 1 BRUNELLI NICOLA RISSO CLAUDIO 72 71,5 72 72 73 216
31 182 TARIPRISE 1 SCHMITT VOLKER STORZ SEBASTIAN 72 70 72,5 73 71,5 216
31 223 MAXPLEASE 1 FRASSA' ALESSANDRO AMBROSINI MAURIZIO 72 72 72,5 71 72 216
31 382 RIO GOOD WRANGLER 1 ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGARA' GIOVANNI 72 71 71,5 72,5 72,5 216
31 267 SMART ZEN 1 PREVOSTI GIUSEPPE MASCARELLO TULLIO 72 71,5 73 71,5 72,5 216
31 109 KEENER PEPPY 1 CVRKALOVA MARCELA BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 73 70,5 72 72 72 216
31 121 GUNNERS ENTERPRISE 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 72 72 72,5 71 72 216
31 248 AB LADY TOPSAILENA 1 GAMPER MARTIN FRANCHINI MARCO 71 72 72 72 72,5 216
39 431 WHIZZIN GUN 1 SCHOPFER MARKUS JACQUARD PRISCILLA 72 71,5 72 72,5 70 215,5
39 343 SNAPPLELITE 1 COLACICCO RAFFAELE IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 71 72 71,5 72,5 72 215,5
39 289 FREE DUN IT ROOSTER 1 PEREZ CHRISTIAN AZ AGR CA' ANTINORI - GIOVANNUC 71,5 72 72 70,5 72,5 215,5
39 134 HOLLYWOOD GUN DUNNIT 1 LENDI GENNARO ARCESE Q.H. USA 71,5 71,5 72 72 72 215,5
39 404 ROOSTEROSOPHY 1 RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO LE COLOMBARE Q.H. 73 71,5 72,5 71,5 71,5 215,5



44 104 ARC LATEST SOPHIE BH 1 CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE PAOLA 71 71,5 72,5 71,5 72 215
44 332 IMA DARK QUEEN BH 1 ARRIGHI FRANCESCO PIRONDI MICHELE 73 71,5 72 71,5 71 215
44 226 AT PEPPY HICKORYWOOD 1 BALDELLI CHRISTIAN ANTONELLI MATTEO 72 71 72 71,5 71,5 215
47 360 KIDDING CHICORY 1 BRIGHENTI DAVIDE BRIGHENTI DAVIDE 72 72 71 71,5 70,5 214,5
47 388 GOT MOOR CLASS 1 ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 71,5 72 71,5 71,5 71,5 214,5
47 162 GIVE ME A SHOT 1 HUDSON MATTHEW AZ. AGR. MAZZOLA SANDRO 71,5 71 72 72 71 214,5
47 200 RS ULYSSES JAC 1 BRUNELLI NICOLA DE IULIO FABIO 73 70,5 71,5 69 72,5 214,5
51 380 DUN IT WIZ JERRY 1 ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGARA' GIOVANNI 72 69,5 73 71,5 70,5 214
51 250 WIMPYS LITTLE YANKEE 1 PREVOSTI ROBERTO TROLETTI GIANFRANCO 71,5 71 71,5 72,5 71 214
51 389 CUSTOM SNAPPER LENA 1 ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO BACCANELLI/SOLDO 71 72 71 71,5 71,5 214
51 103 ARC HOLLENA CEE 1 CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE PAOLA 71,5 71,5 72 70,5 71 214
55 262 BOEMIL TWIN TOPLEUS 1 MILANI ALESSANDRO BONIPERTI EMILIO 71 70 71,5 71 71,5 213,5
55 149 GUNNERS DIXIE CHIX 1 CIABATTONI ALFREDO FORESI FRANCESCO 71 69 71 72 71,5 213,5
55 288 WIMPYS LITTLE REMEDY 1 PEREZ CHRISTIAN LE SORGIVE QH 71 69,5 72 71,5 71 213,5
58 153 SJ LIKE A CHIC 1 LORENZONI ALDO BALDASSARRI LUCA 72 70,5 71,5 70,5 71 213
58 326 CDS BULL IT OLENA 1 WEBER SIGFRIED CD' S QUARTER HORSES 71,5 70 70,5 71,5 71 213
58 302 ARC ROPERS SPARKLE 1 MEACCI ADRIANO VANNI FRANCESCA 70,5 70 71 71,5 71,5 213
58 284 RED GAME GAMAY 1 BERTOLANI FRANCO OLIVIERI GIANLUCA 71 69 71 71 71 213
58 465 FROZEN DRY MILE 1 PETTINARI MARCO FERRAROL MAURIZIO 71 70 72 72 70 213
63 303 LIVE OUT LOUD 1 MEACCI ADRIANO X.0. REINING HORSES 71 69 71,5 71 70,5 212,5
63 142 CONQUISTADORS PEARL 1 BORDIGNON RICCARDO GNUTTI MARZIA 71 71 72 70 70,5 212,5
63 116 CHEX PEPPITA 1 CIABATTONI ALFREDO FORESI FRANCESCO 72,5 69,5 71,5 70 71 212,5
66 399 MR ALI BO SUN 1 CLIMINTI FRANCO ROSSO FRANCO 71 70,5 70,5 71,5 70,5 212
66 437 OT JAC OUT THE GUN 1 COLACICCO RAFFAELE MERCURI GIULIANO 71 69,5 71,5 70 71 212
66 266 FINEST CHICOLENA 1 PREVOSTI ROBERTO BRUNI ZANI SANTO 70 68,5 71 71,5 71 212
66 152 ARC FRECKLED 1 LORENZONI ALDO ROSSI MICHELA 71 69 71 70,5 70,5 212
66 385 COLONEL SNAPPLE 1 ZWEIFEL KELLY IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 71 70,5 71,5 70,5 70,5 212
71 271 FRECKLES DUN CHIC 1 ROSENBERG ELAN WILDE JOANNE 71 69,5 71 70,5 70 211,5
71 327 TINSELCHIC 1 FONTANA MASSIMILIANO RABBONI REINING HORSES 71 70 71,5 70 70,5 211,5
71 127 HICKORYS RICOCHET 1 KLEIN VERENA VERENA KLEIN REINERS 69,5 70,5 70 71 71 211,5
74 208 AR SPANISH CARLITOS 1 MANZI MARCO GREGO IGINO 70,5 70,5 70,5 70 69,5 211
74 207 GREAT SMART DELMASO 1 PETTINARI MARCO FERRAROL MAURIZIO 70,5 69 70,5 70,5 70 211
76 118 THE GREAT GUNTINI 1 LUDWIG GRISHA GREENWAY STABLES 71 69,5 71 70 69,5 210,5
76 119 LIL RUF PRISSY 1 LUDWIG GRISHA BUERIG CHRISTINE 70 70 72 70,5 70 210,5
78 300 SASSIE KATIE PINE 1 HOERMANN NICO WAIDA TANJA 70 69,5 71 70,5 69 210
78 183 ROO STAR OLENA 1 SCHMITT VOLKER SAILER MARTINA 70,5 69 72,5 70,5 69 210
78 163 SUN WIMPYS WILLY 1 HUDSON MATTHEW AZ. AGR. MAZZOLA SANDRO 70,5 69,5 70 70 70 210
81 195 CODY GIO PHOEBES 1 PIAZZI MIRKO GRENZI G. AND MARCHESI A. 70 70 70,5 69,5 68 209,5
81 274 OLENA JOE CODY 1 POLESEL FABIO POLESEL FABIO 70 70 69,5 70 69 209,5
83 452 OH THAT WHIZ 1 PAVEL OREL MILAN OREL 70 68,5 69,5 70,5 69,5 209
83 400 I MA CINDY MOST 1 CLIMINTI FRANCO MICHELETTO DINO 71 70 69,5 69,5 69 209
85 330 QUIXONITA PLAYING 1 MASI  DE VARGAS FILIPPO SCARDINA STEFANO 70,5 69,5 69,5 69 69,5 208,5
86 325 DOUBLE MOON WHEEL 1 REGHEZZA DIEGO LIVI FABRIZIO/REGHEZZA DIEGO 69 70 69 70 69 208
87 105 WHIZARD BOGGIES JAC 1 KANETI SHAI BALACHSSAN AMOS 67 68 69 72 70 207
87 107 LIL TWIST WHIZ 1 DALLA POZZA CRISTIAN BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 69 69 69 69 68 207



89 333 WHIZ RUF PEPPY 1 CARMIGNANI DARIO ANGELUCCI QH 68,5 69,5 70,5 68,5 68,5 206,5
89 329 ICE FORCE ONE 1 MASI  DE VARGAS FILIPPO PHILLIPS SARAH ELIZABETH 67,5 66,5 71,5 69 70 206,5
91 209 CATTY SAILOR LENA 1 MANZI MARCO FREDIANI CECILIA 69 67,5 69,5 68,5 68,5 206
92 369 SHINING SLIDE 1 ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 69 65,5 68,5 68 68,5 205
93 346 ML GREAT SOL WIN 1 LATORRE EUGENIO SANTARELLI RENZO 68,5 67 67,5 68,5 69 204,5
93 359 SPAT DEL GALLO 1 BRIGHENTI DAVIDE BONADEO FRANCESCO 67,5 70 69 68 67,5 204,5
95 393 ARC TURBINE ROPERS 1 BARON FRANCESCA BIRRI ANDREA 68 68 69,5 68 67,5 204
95 313 MR LUCKY JUST 1 SCHIPPA FRANCESCO LORENZETTI FLAVIO 67,5 67,5 69 68,5 68 204
97 102 WIMPYS SURPRISE CHEX 1 MASSIGNAN STEFANO ARCESE QH USA 67,5 67 67,5 67,5 68 202,5
98 340 RS EXQUISITOS JAC 1 COLACICCO RAFFAELE CARACCIOLO/LUKACS 66,5 67 67 68 68 202
99 335 A PURO ANGEL 1 CIARAVALLE CLAUDIO REPICE FRANCESCO 65 67 67 68,5 67 201

100 291 GREAT GUEVARA 1 OBERHOLLENZER JASMINE PONTISSO ENTERPRISES 67 67 68,5 66,5 66,5 200,5
101 414 SAHARA SURPRISE 1 ZILLI MAURIZIO BARACETTI GIANPAOLO 64,5 64 67 66,5 67 198
102 108 SHOWTIME SAILOR 1 DALLA POZZA CRISTIAN BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 64 66 65,5 65 65 195,5
103 306 GF MISS CATALYST 1 FONTANA GUGLIELMO FONTANA GUGLIELMO 61 62,5 60,5 63 59 184
104 227 ARC DARK JACK CHARM 1 BALDELLI CHRISTIAN BADIOLI STEFANO 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 285 PEPPITA SAILOR 1 BERTOLANI FRANCO OLIVIERI GIANLUCA 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 432 THE DUDE IS RUF 1 SCHOPFER MARKUS PORPORATO SIMONE 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 299 SMART FURYS REMEDY 1 HOERMANN NICO HENDRIKSE-TEN HOEDT KAROLIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 114 MIA SHINER 1 PAVEL OREL HOFERKOVA PETRA 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 194 LISTOS LITTLE DIVA 1 PIAZZI MIRKO SECOLI ROSSANO 0 0 0 0 0 0

DERBY INTERMEDIATE OPEN
Pl BN Horse Rider Owner sc1 sc2 sc3 sc4 sc5 TOT

1 224 QUIET WHIZ 1 FRASSA' ALESSANDRO AMBROSINI MAURIZIO 74 73,5 73,5 75 73,5 221
2 377 SHINING STEP 1 MORAWITZ MARKUS RATSCHEW DANIELA 73,5 73,5 73 73 72,5 219,5
3 387 BRADY CHEX 1 ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 73 73 73 73 73,5 219
3 263 COLONEL MIFI LENA 1 PROTO ANDREA PROTO ANDREA 73,5 73 73,5 72,5 72 219
5 120 RS FONDADORES O'LENA 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 73 71,5 73 72,5 73 218,5
6 354 RICKIE CODY PINE 023 1 FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 72 71,5 73 72,5 73 217,5
6 379 SPARK N WHIZ 1 ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGA QH 72,5 72 73 73 71,5 217,5
6 122 SPARKIN TINSEL 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 73,5 72 72,5 72 73 217,5
9 147 IMAHOLLYWOODROOSTER 1 CIABATTONI ALFREDO BASILE GIUSEPPE 72 72 72,5 72,5 72,5 217
9 110 RIVER IN FLOOD 1 CVRKALOVA MARCELA ZOCCARATO ELISABETTA 73 72 72 72 73 217

11 109 KEENER PEPPY 1 CVRKALOVA MARCELA BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 73 70,5 72 72 72 216
11 121 GUNNERS ENTERPRISE 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 72 72 72,5 71 72 216
11 223 MAXPLEASE 1 FRASSA' ALESSANDRO AMBROSINI MAURIZIO 72 72 72,5 71 72 216
11 382 RIO GOOD WRANGLER 1 ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGARA' GIOVANNI 72 71 71,5 72,5 72,5 216
15 343 SNAPPLELITE 1 COLACICCO RAFFAELE IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 71 72 71,5 72,5 72 215,5
15 289 FREE DUN IT ROOSTER 1 PEREZ CHRISTIAN AZ AGR CA' ANTINORI - GIOVANNUC 71,5 72 72 70,5 72,5 215,5
15 404 ROOSTEROSOPHY 1 RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO LE COLOMBARE Q.H. 73 71,5 72,5 71,5 71,5 215,5
18 104 ARC LATEST SOPHIE BH 1 CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE PAOLA 71 71,5 72,5 71,5 72 215
18 226 AT PEPPY HICKORYWOOD 1 BALDELLI CHRISTIAN ANTONELLI MATTEO 72 71 72 71,5 71,5 215
18 332 IMA DARK QUEEN BH 1 ARRIGHI FRANCESCO PIRONDI MICHELE 73 71,5 72 71,5 71 215
21 162 GIVE ME A SHOT 1 HUDSON MATTHEW AZ. AGR. MAZZOLA SANDRO 71,5 71 72 72 71 214,5



21 451 LIL SPIDER KID 1 BERTI ROBERTO CIARAVALLE CLAUDIO 71 71,5 72 72,5 70,5 214,5
21 388 GOT MOOR CLASS 1 ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 71,5 72 71,5 71,5 71,5 214,5
24 380 DUN IT WIZ JERRY 1 ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGARA' GIOVANNI 72 69,5 73 71,5 70,5 214
24 389 CUSTOM SNAPPER LENA 1 ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO BACCANELLI/SOLDO 71 72 71 71,5 71,5 214
24 250 WIMPYS LITTLE YANKEE 1 PREVOSTI ROBERTO TROLETTI GIANFRANCO 71,5 71 71,5 72,5 71 214
24 353 ROOSTOP 1 FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 71,5 71,5 71,5 71 70 214
24 103 ARC HOLLENA CEE 1 CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE PAOLA 71,5 71,5 72 70,5 71 214
29 149 GUNNERS DIXIE CHIX 1 CIABATTONI ALFREDO FORESI FRANCESCO 71 69 71 72 71,5 213,5
29 262 BOEMIL TWIN TOPLEUS 1 MILANI ALESSANDRO BONIPERTI EMILIO 71 70 71,5 71 71,5 213,5
29 288 WIMPYS LITTLE REMEDY 1 PEREZ CHRISTIAN LE SORGIVE QH 71 69,5 72 71,5 71 213,5
32 465 FROZEN DRY MILE 1 PETTINARI MARCO FERRAROL MAURIZIO 71 70 72 72 70 213
32 153 SJ LIKE A CHIC 1 LORENZONI ALDO BALDASSARRI LUCA 72 70,5 71,5 70,5 71 213
32 296 RS MACALLAN JAC 1 MANUCCI ANDREA RISSO CLAUDIO 70,5 70,5 71 71,5 72 213
32 326 CDS BULL IT OLENA 1 WEBER SIGFRIED CD' S QUARTER HORSES 71,5 70 70,5 71,5 71 213
36 142 CONQUISTADORS PEARL 1 BORDIGNON RICCARDO GNUTTI MARZIA 71 71 72 70 70,5 212,5
36 116 CHEX PEPPITA 1 CIABATTONI ALFREDO FORESI FRANCESCO 72,5 69,5 71,5 70 71 212,5
38 152 ARC FRECKLED 1 LORENZONI ALDO ROSSI MICHELA 71 69 71 70,5 70,5 212
38 399 MR ALI BO SUN 1 CLIMINTI FRANCO ROSSO FRANCO 71 70,5 70,5 71,5 70,5 212
38 437 OT JAC OUT THE GUN 1 COLACICCO RAFFAELE MERCURI GIULIANO 71 69,5 71,5 70 71 212
38 266 FINEST CHICOLENA 1 PREVOSTI ROBERTO BRUNI ZANI SANTO 70 68,5 71 71,5 71 212
42 271 FRECKLES DUN CHIC 1 ROSENBERG ELAN WILDE JOANNE 71 69,5 71 70,5 70 211,5
42 327 TINSELCHIC 1 FONTANA MASSIMILIANO RABBONI REINING HORSES 71 70 71,5 70 70,5 211,5
42 127 HICKORYS RICOCHET 1 KLEIN VERENA VERENA KLEIN REINERS 69,5 70,5 70 71 71 211,5
45 208 AR SPANISH CARLITOS 1 MANZI MARCO GREGO IGINO 70,5 70,5 70,5 70 69,5 211
45 207 GREAT SMART DELMASO 1 PETTINARI MARCO FERRAROL MAURIZIO 70,5 69 70,5 70,5 70 211
47 268 MISS PEPPILENA 1 VENEZIA SILVIA SZOKE JULIANA 70 70 70,5 70,5 70 210,5
48 163 SUN WIMPYS WILLY 1 HUDSON MATTHEW AZ. AGR. MAZZOLA SANDRO 70,5 69,5 70 70 70 210
49 274 OLENA JOE CODY 1 POLESEL FABIO POLESEL FABIO 70 70 69,5 70 69 209,5
49 195 CODY GIO PHOEBES 1 PIAZZI MIRKO GRENZI G. AND MARCHESI A. 70 70 70,5 69,5 68 209,5
51 400 I MA CINDY MOST 1 CLIMINTI FRANCO MICHELETTO DINO 71 70 69,5 69,5 69 209
51 452 OH THAT WHIZ 1 PAVEL OREL MILAN OREL 70 68,5 69,5 70,5 69,5 209
53 330 QUIXONITA PLAYING 1 MASI  DE VARGAS FILIPPO SCARDINA STEFANO 70,5 69,5 69,5 69 69,5 208,5
54 325 DOUBLE MOON WHEEL 1 REGHEZZA DIEGO LIVI FABRIZIO/REGHEZZA DIEGO 69 70 69 70 69 208
54 305 RS LANCEROS JAC 1 DE SIMONE LORENZO AM REINING 70 69 70,5 69 69 208
56 105 WHIZARD BOGGIES JAC 1 KANETI SHAI BALACHSSAN AMOS 67 68 69 72 70 207
56 464 PEGOLEO GOLDLYNX 1 NAPOLITANO ANDREA FARINA MAURIZIO 68,5 66,5 69 69,5 69,5 207
58 410 HOT LITTLE STEP 1 MODESTINO EMANUELA CASTIGLIA A.- MORICHI R. 68,5 69 69 67,5 69 206,5
58 329 ICE FORCE ONE 1 MASI  DE VARGAS FILIPPO PHILLIPS SARAH ELIZABETH 67,5 66,5 71,5 69 70 206,5
58 294 SMOKIN SAILOR JAZZY 1 MANUCCI ANDREA ANGELUCCI QH 69,5 69,5 70,5 67 67,5 206,5
61 283 PC JABA COFFEE DOK 1 CANTELE JORDAN SANDRA ISASCA GIANPIERO 68,5 67,5 69 68,5 69 206
61 371 HEZA BANJOE SLIDE 1 ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 68,5 68,5 68 69,5 69 206
61 409 BOY KALIN OAK DELMAS 1 FERRARA ALBERTO MODESTINO EMANUELA 69 68,5 69,5 68,5 68,5 206
61 209 CATTY SAILOR LENA 1 MANZI MARCO FREDIANI CECILIA 69 67,5 69,5 68,5 68,5 206
65 369 SHINING SLIDE 1 ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 69 65,5 68,5 68 68,5 205
66 161 PG LITTLE JEWEL 1 PAVONI ALESSANDRO FERRO SALVATORE 67,5 69 69 68 67 204,5



67 313 MR LUCKY JUST 1 SCHIPPA FRANCESCO LORENZETTI FLAVIO 67,5 67,5 69 68,5 68 204
67 393 ARC TURBINE ROPERS 1 BARON FRANCESCA BIRRI ANDREA 68 68 69,5 68 67,5 204
69 164 LINDA RED BROWN 1 FABI DAVIDE MORONI GERMANO 66 67,5 68,5 67 68 202,5
70 253 MTK JOSEPHINE 1 BARAGLIA LUCA GALASSO FRANCESCO 67 67,5 67,5 66 67,5 202
70 340 RS EXQUISITOS JAC 1 COLACICCO RAFFAELE CARACCIOLO/LUKACS 66,5 67 67 68 68 202
72 450 FLYIN LENA CT 1 ROUX DAVID ROUX CLAUDE 67 66,5 67,5 67,5 67 201,5
73 335 A PURO ANGEL 1 CIARAVALLE CLAUDIO REPICE FRANCESCO 65 67 67 68,5 67 201
74 291 GREAT GUEVARA 1 OBERHOLLENZER JASMINE PONTISSO ENTERPRISES 67 67 68,5 66,5 66,5 200,5
75 414 SAHARA SURPRISE 1 ZILLI MAURIZIO BARACETTI GIANPAOLO 64,5 64 67 66,5 67 198
76 306 GF MISS CATALYST 1 FONTANA GUGLIELMO FONTANA GUGLIELMO 61 62,5 60,5 63 59 184
77 227 ARC DARK JACK CHARM 1 BALDELLI CHRISTIAN BADIOLI STEFANO 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 114 MIA SHINER 1 PAVEL OREL HOFERKOVA PETRA 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 194 LISTOS LITTLE DIVA 1 PIAZZI MIRKO SECOLI ROSSANO 0 0 0 0 0 0

DERBY LTD OPEN
Pl BN Horse Rider Owner sc1 sc2 sc3 sc4 sc5 TOT

1 354 RICKIE CODY PINE 023 1 FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 72 71,5 73 72,5 73 217,5
2 110 RIVER IN FLOOD 1 CVRKALOVA MARCELA ZOCCARATO ELISABETTA 73 72 72 72 73 217
3 109 KEENER PEPPY 1 CVRKALOVA MARCELA BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 73 70,5 72 72 72 216
4 451 LIL SPIDER KID 1 BERTI ROBERTO CIARAVALLE CLAUDIO 71 71,5 72 72,5 70,5 214,5
4 162 GIVE ME A SHOT 1 HUDSON MATTHEW AZ. AGR. MAZZOLA SANDRO 71,5 71 72 72 71 214,5
6 353 ROOSTOP 1 FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 71,5 71,5 71,5 71 70 214
7 296 RS MACALLAN JAC 1 MANUCCI ANDREA RISSO CLAUDIO 70,5 70,5 71 71,5 72 213
8 269 GLORIOUS KID 1 MORINI CAMILLA MORINI CAMILLA 72 70,5 71 71 70,5 212,5
9 127 HICKORYS RICOCHET 1 KLEIN VERENA VERENA KLEIN REINERS 69,5 70,5 70 71 71 211,5

10 268 MISS PEPPILENA 1 VENEZIA SILVIA SZOKE JULIANA 70 70 70,5 70,5 70 210,5
10 185 THIS CHICS GOT SMOKE 1 RINALDI GIOVANNI ZANTEI MATTIA 71 70 70,5 70 70 210,5
10 317 DOCS IT 1 VEDOVATO MATTEO CASTRUCCI ANDREA 69,5 70,5 71 68,5 70,5 210,5
13 163 SUN WIMPYS WILLY 1 HUDSON MATTHEW AZ. AGR. MAZZOLA SANDRO 70,5 69,5 70 70 70 210
13 178 SNAPOLEONE 1 DI BENEDETTO VINCENZO ANGELO FRABOSCHI ALESSIO 70 69 71,5 70 70 210
15 138 ARC TELL THE DOCTOR 1 MERCURI GILDO MERCURI GILDO 70,5 70 69,5 69 69 208,5
16 260 LJ GREATSHININGROSE 1 VILLANI ALBERTO VILLANI ALBERTO 70 69,5 69 69 69,5 208
16 305 RS LANCEROS JAC 1 DE SIMONE LORENZO AM REINING 70 69 70,5 69 69 208
16 390 PRIDE BUENONIC 1 MIDILI MIRKO GANDOLFI SILVIA 69 70,5 70 69 69 208
19 444 DEE MEGA POWER 1 MAIMONE MAURO MAIMONE MADDALENA 68,5 67,5 70 71 69 207,5
20 355 SANDITCH ROOSTER 023 1 FERRI STEFANO DELLA FIORE ELISA 69,5 69 69 69 69 207
20 368 PEP OLENA CHEX 1 SACCHI MORENO MAIOCCHI LARA RINA 69 69,5 69 68,5 69 207
20 464 PEGOLEO GOLDLYNX 1 NAPOLITANO ANDREA FARINA MAURIZIO 68,5 66,5 69 69,5 69,5 207
23 294 SMOKIN SAILOR JAZZY 1 MANUCCI ANDREA ANGELUCCI QH 69,5 69,5 70,5 67 67,5 206,5
23 181 OT JACS GOTTA STAR 1 DI BENEDETTO VINCENZO ANGELO ROBERTI STEFANO 68 68,5 69 69 69 206,5
23 397 SPANISH SISS OLENA 1 VERDROSS HERMANN MAYER HEINRICH 69 68,5 69,5 69 68,5 206,5
23 410 HOT LITTLE STEP 1 MODESTINO EMANUELA CASTIGLIA A.- MORICHI R. 68,5 69 69 67,5 69 206,5
27 371 HEZA BANJOE SLIDE 1 ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 68,5 68,5 68 69,5 69 206
27 283 PC JABA COFFEE DOK 1 CANTELE JORDAN SANDRA ISASCA GIANPIERO 68,5 67,5 69 68,5 69 206
27 409 BOY KALIN OAK DELMAS 1 FERRARA ALBERTO MODESTINO EMANUELA 69 68,5 69,5 68,5 68,5 206
30 282 PC SNAPPLE 1 CANTELE JORDAN SANDRA CANOVI NINO 68 68 69 69,5 68,5 205,5



30 316 BANK THAT SHINE 1 VEDOVATO MATTEO SENTINELLI FABIO 67,5 68,5 69,5 67,5 69,5 205,5
32 369 SHINING SLIDE 1 ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 69 65,5 68,5 68 68,5 205
32 225 WHIZ WITHE CHICS 1 PIRAN VALENTINO WHIZ WHITE CHICS SYNDACATE 67,5 68,5 69 70 67,5 205
32 126 CHIC ME PLEASE 1 KLEIN VERENA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 68 67,5 69 68 70 205
35 161 PG LITTLE JEWEL 1 PAVONI ALESSANDRO FERRO SALVATORE 67,5 69 69 68 67 204,5
36 324 COLORADO ICE 1 BARBONAGLIA ILARIA ROSSI ANGELA 68 68 68 69,5 68 204
36 393 ARC TURBINE ROPERS 1 BARON FRANCESCA BIRRI ANDREA 68 68 69,5 68 67,5 204
36 370 ROOSTER FOR MONEY 1 PIROVANO MAURO GRC HORSES 69,5 67,5 68 68 68 204
39 231 TARIS QUERIDA 1 MERCURI ROCCO MERCURI ROCCO 67,5 67,5 68 68 69 203,5
39 140 SPARKED IN THE SHADE 1 SABATINO GIANCARMINE SABATINO GIANCARMINE 67,5 68 68 67,5 68 203,5
41 164 LINDA RED BROWN 1 FABI DAVIDE MORONI GERMANO 66 67,5 68,5 67 68 202,5
41 141 BOGGIES ROOSTER 1 CARPENTIERI STEFANO CARPENTIERI STEFANO 67,5 67 68 69 67 202,5
43 376 A SWEET BROAD 1 SCHIATTI GIAN MARCO SCHIATTI GIAN MARCO 68,5 67 68 67 67 202
43 253 MTK JOSEPHINE 1 BARAGLIA LUCA GALASSO FRANCESCO 67 67,5 67,5 66 67,5 202
45 449 LITTLEMAGICKING 1 TARTAGLIA MASSIMO TRIOLO PLACIDO 67 67,5 67,5 67 67 201,5
45 254 SAILOR PLAYTIME 1 BARAGLIA LUCA DE FANO FRANCESCO 66,5 67,5 66,5 67,5 68 201,5
45 450 FLYIN LENA CT 1 ROUX DAVID ROUX CLAUDE 67 66,5 67,5 67,5 67 201,5
48 177 CANDY SAN JESTER 1 PALLADO ANDREA BIZZOTTO SANDRA 67 66 68 66 68 201
48 297 SAILOR ENTER 1 MANUCCI ANDREA D' ERCOLE DAVIDE 66,5 65,5 68,5 66,5 68 201
50 272 THE LAST SAMURAI 1 BORETTI GIOVANNI PLATAROTA LAURA 66 66,5 67 67 65,5 199,5
50 421 CATALYST SNAPPER 1 NESI ALESSANDRO BEGLIOMINI MARCO 66 65,5 68 66,5 67 199,5
50 232 KINSEN ROYAL MISSILE 1 VALTORTA SEBASTIANO VALTORTA SEBASTIANO 66 68 66,5 66,5 66,5 199,5
50 128 BB FREE SPIRIT BAR 1 NOBILE MIGLIORE ANDREA NOBILE MIGLIORE ANDREA 66,5 66 67,5 65 67 199,5
54 176 ICE KATRAZ 1 MANOZZO VALTER MANOZZO VALTER 65,5 63,5 66 65 64,5 195
55 448 BUENO OLENA JAC 1 TARTAGLIA MASSIMO AZ. AGR. PIGNANO SRL 65,5 64,5 65 65 64,5 194,5
56 443 SECO SILENCE PLEASE 1 MAIMONE MAURO NOCI FRANCESCO 62 60,5 64 63,5 62 187,5
57 361 DIAMONDS IN TIME 1 BELLANI MASSIMO GUERRA SIMONE 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 429 GO DANIEL ALITO 1 FRANCESCATO DANIELE FRANCESCATO DANIELE 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 405 RDH RED STARLIGHT 1 LEGNANI DAVIDE PIAZZA  CHIARA 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 251 MILES DAVIS 1 PALMARINI SILVIO CAVATORTA FRANCALBERTO 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 174 LITTLE CHIC DRY 1 FABBRI PAOLO BUCCI FERRUCCIO 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 252 HANZO TWISTER SMART 1 PALMARINI SILVIO CAVATORTA FRANCALBERTO 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 270 PEPPY BOONLIGHT 1 FERRERO GIANLUCA PICCARDI ELIANA 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 321 FLASH ADVOCATE 1 SALOMONE CLAUDIA CLEMENTONI ANDREA ADELCHI 0 0 0 0 0 0


